APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./JUT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

RUKMINI DEVIPUBLIC SCHOOL

531276

41253

43.7 MILESTONE, NH-44, VARDAAN CHOWK, SEC. 7,
BAHALGARH, SONEPAT, SONIPAT, HARYANA -

131001

PRAVEEN GUPTA
MSc, B.Ed, M.Ed, PhD
contact@rdps-nhl.edu.in

9996547888

http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/Online-1.pdf

http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/registration.pdf

http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/fireservices3.pdf

http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Recognition-1-to-8.pdf



mailto:contact@rdps-nh1.edu.in
http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/IMG-
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 20260116-WAO0009-2.jpg

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/01/Fire-Safety-001-

scaled.jpg

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/self-certificate-declaration/

8  COPIESOF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND htp://rdps-nhL edu.in/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/01/Hygiene-Certificate-001-
scaled.jpg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT ISNOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C:RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/01/fee-structure-scaled.jpg

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/03/2024-25.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/mangaing.png

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

http://rdps-nh21.edu.in/wp-



http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/IMG-20260116-WA0009-2.jpg
http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/IMG-20260116-WA0009-2.jpg
http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/self-certificate-declaration/
http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-
http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/01/mangaing.png

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/board-of-honour/
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL PRAVEEN GUPTA
TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 50
PGT 15
TGT 16
PRT 19
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 15:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 93 93 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 81 81 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:


http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/board-of-honour/

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN  13658.02
SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (INSQ 50 & 500
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES 10 & 1000
INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 8

6 NO.OFBOYS TOILETS 8

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE https://www.youtube.com/@RukminiDeviPublicSchoolNH44

INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Ms. Richa Sharma PGT MCA
2 Mr. Bhagwan Dutt Sharma PET BA

3 VISHAKHA CHOUDHURY PGT M.A

4 NEETU PGT M.COM
5 HIMANI MADAAN PGT M.Sc.
6 SANDEEP PGT M.Phil
7 SHIVANI BHARDWAJ TGT B.Sc

8 RAKSHITA PRT M.A.
9 PRAVEEN GUPTA PRINCIPAL Ph.d
10 YUKTI TGT BA

11 ANJALI SHARMA TGT MSc

12 DAISY GUPTA PGT MA


https://www.youtube.com/%40RukminiDeviPublicSchoolNH44

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

HEENA VASHIST

BHAWNA SOOD

SHIVANI JAIN

KUSUM RANI

DHARNA JAGYA

SANDEEP MURAAL

NISHI

POONAM RANI

ANKIT

KAJAL SUREKHA

MANISHA

SAPNA

MAMTA

PADMA

LAVISHA

VERSHA RANI

PRASHANT KAUSHIK

AMIT KUMAR KAUSHIK

SAVITA MALIK
SHILPA SINGLA
AMRITA

Shikha Malik
Parul

Aishwarya Punj

SURBHI

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

OTHER

PET

PRT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

MA

MSc

MA

MA

BCom

BA

MPEd

MCA

MSc

MCom

MBA

MA

MPhlI

MA

M.COM

MA

PhD

MA

MA

MCom

M.Sc

MSc

MSc

MSc

MCom



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

S7

58

59

60

61

62

ISH KUMAR

RAVEENA

MONIKA JOON

RAINI KHATRI

NAVEEN DALAL

SEEMA

VINIT KUMAR

REENA DEVI

NITIN

PRANCHI JAIN

MANISH

PRAGYA RATHEE

MEENAKSHI

RITU SETH

USHA

RITESH

MEERA

HIMANI GARG

DOLLY KATARIA

SAURAV KUMAR

Shivali

Somi

JYOTI

AAKANKSHA TUSHIR

AAYUSHI SINGH

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PET

PGT

PRT

Diploma in Bharatnatyam and Kathak

BTECH
MSc
MA
BA
MCom
MPEd
MA
MA
MA
MPED
MA
MA
MA
PHD
MSc
MSc
MBA
MA
MA
MSc
MA
M.ped
MSc

MA



63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Neelam

RENU MALIK

SWATI CHAHAL

HEENA PURI

ANIL KUMAR

ISHA MISHRA

SUNITA

KAJAL DESHWAL

SURBHI

ANJALI

NEERAJ

SUNNY

AJAY SHARMA

GEETANSHI

AARTI RANI

DISHA RANI

ANKITA

ROHIT

VIKAS SHARMA

DINESH CHAND

ARUN

EESHA VERMA

KRITIKA RAIZADA

Yogita

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

PGT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

BA

BA

MA

BA BCA

BA

BA

MA

BA

MA

BA

MPHIL

BLIB

BTECH, BA

BA

MCom

MCom

MCom

BPEd

BA

BA

ITI

BA

MA

MSc



