

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	531276
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	41253
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	43.7 MILESTONE, NH-44, VARDAAN CHOWK, SEC. 7, BAHALGARH, SONEPAT, SONIPAT, HARYANA - 131001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PRAVEEN GUPTA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc, B.Ed, M.Ed, PhD
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	contact@rdps-nh1.edu.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9996547888

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Online-1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/fireservices3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Recognition-1-to-8.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/IMG-20260116-WA0009-2.jpg
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/Fire-Safety-001-scaled.jpg
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/self-certificate-declaration/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/Hygiene-Certificate-001-scaled.jpg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/fee-structure-scaled.jpg
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/2024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/mangaing.png
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/wp-

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY
---	--

<http://rdps-nh1.edu.in/board-of-honour/>

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PRAVEEN GUPTA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	50
	PGT	15
	TGT	16
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	93	93	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	81	81	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13658.02
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 1000
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/@RukminiDeviPublicSchoolNH44

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ms. Richa Sharma	PGT	MCA
2	Mr. Bhagwan Dutt Sharma	PET	BA
3	VISHAKHA CHOUDHURY	PGT	M.A
4	NEETU	PGT	M.COM
5	HIMANI MADAAN	PGT	M.Sc.
6	SANDEEP	PGT	M.Phil
7	SHIVANI BHARDWAJ	TGT	B.Sc
8	RAKSHITA	PRT	M.A.
9	PRAVEEN GUPTA	PRINCIPAL	Ph.d
10	YUKTI	TGT	BA
11	ANJALI SHARMA	TGT	MSc
12	DAISY GUPTA	PGT	MA

13	HEENA VASHIST	TGT	MA
14	BHAWNA SOOD	PGT	MSc
15	SHIVANI JAIN	TGT	MA
16	KUSUM RANI	TGT	MA
17	DHARNA JAGYA	NTT	BCom
18	SANDEEP MURAAL	OTHER	BA
19	NISHI	PET	MPEd
20	POONAM RANI	PRT	MCA
21	ANKIT	PGT	MSc
22	KAJAL SUREKHA	PGT	MCom
23	MANISHA	OTHER	MBA
24	SAPNA	PRT	MA
25	MAMTA	PRT	MPhIl
26	PADMA	TGT	MA
27	LAVISHA	PGT	M.COM
28	VERSHA RANI	PGT	MA
29	PRASHANT KAUSHIK	TGT	PhD
30	AMIT KUMAR KAUSHIK	PGT	MA
31	SAVITA MALIK	TGT	MA
32	SHILPA SINGLA	PGT	MCom
33	AMRITA	TGT	M.Sc
34	Shikha Malik	PGT	MSc
35	Parul	PGT	MSc
36	Aishwarya Punj	TGT	MSc
37	SURBHI	TGT	MCom

38	ISH KUMAR	PRT	Diploma in Bharatnatyam and Kathak
39	RAVEENA	PRT	BTECH
40	MONIKA JOON	PRT	MSc
41	RAJNI KHATRI	TGT	MA
42	NAVEEN DALAL	PET	BA
43	SEEMA	TGT	MCom
44	VINIT KUMAR	PET	MPEd
45	REENA DEVI	TGT	MA
46	NITIN	TGT	MA
47	PRANCHI JAIN	TGT	MA
48	MANISH	PET	MPED
49	PRAGYA RATHEE	PGT	MA
50	MEENAKSHI	PRT	MA
51	RITU SETH	TGT	MA
52	USHA	PGT	PHD
53	RITESH	PGT	MSc
54	MEERA	PGT	MSc
55	HIMANI GARG	TGT	MBA
56	DOLLY KATARIA	PRT	MA
57	SAURAV KUMAR	TGT	MA
58	Shivali	PGT	MSc
59	Somi	PRT	MA
60	JYOTI	PET	M.ped
61	AAKANKSHA TUSHIR	PGT	MSc
62	AAYUSHI SINGH	PRT	MA

63	Neelam	OTHER	BA
64	RENU MALIK	OTHER	BA
65	SWATI CHAHAL	TGT	MA
66	HEENA PURI	PRT	BA BCA
67	ANIL KUMAR	OTHER	BA
68	ISHA MISHRA	NTT	BA
69	SUNITA	TGT	MA
70	KAJAL DESHWAL	TGT	BA
71	SURBHI	TGT	MA
72	ANJALI	PTI	BA
73	NEERAJ	PGT	MPHIL
74	SUNNY	OTHER	BLIB
75	AJAY SHARMA	WELLNEES TEACHER	BTECH, BA
76	GEETANSHI	PRT	BA
77	AARTI RANI	PRT	MCom
78	DISHA RANI	PRT	MCom
79	ANKITA	TGT	MCom
80	ROHIT	PET	BPEd
81	VIKAS SHARMA	OTHER	BA
82	DINESH CHAND	OTHER	BA
83	ARUN	OTHER	ITI
84	EESHA VERMA	TGT	BA
85	KRITIKA RAIZADA	PRT	MA
86	Yogita	TGT	MSc